
LEGEND
PROPOSED STRUCTURE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

TIMBER STUD

SEWER LINES

TELECOM LINET

WATER LINEW

HOT WATER SYSTEMHWS

AIR CONDITIONER UNITA/C

SOLAR INVERTERINV

MAIN SWITCH BOARDMSB

WATER METERWM

GAS LINEG

OVER HEAD POWER LINEOHP

SITE AREAS 
SITE AREA

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

TOTAL ROOF AREA

824m²

220m²

315m²

TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT 297m²

LANDSCAPING 271m²

DRIVEWAY/ PATHWAYS 256m²

UNIT 1UNIT 2

W
 A

 M
 B

 O
 I 

N 
  S

 T
 R

 E
 E

 T

UTILITY 
AREA

LOT 6
DP 35418
824m²

MAIL 
BOXES

NORTH

M
IN

.

4
00

0

M
IN

.

4
00

0

7500

30
00

900 6000

CARPORT
UNIT 2

CARPORT
UNIT 1

72
00

GA
RD

EN
 S

HE
D

2m
 x

 3
m

GARDEN SHED
2m x 3m

25
80

TURNING AREA 
NO PARKINGA

/C
A

/C

HWS

MSB INV

NEW 1800 HIGH COLORBOND
FENCING TO BE INSTALLED ON
SIDE AND REAR BOUNDARIES

TYPICAL LAYOUT OF 3kW PHOTOVOTAIC 
SYSTEM - FINAL DIMENSIONS AND 
LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED BY INSTALLER

MSB INV

TYPICAL LAYOUT OF 3kW PHOTOVOTAIC 
SYSTEM - FINAL DIMENSIONS AND 
LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED BY INSTALLER

4
07

9

UTILITY 
AREA

A
/C

A
/C

HWS

1000

15
00

95
0

32
00

10
00

6000 500

TURF

TURF

TURF

3640 1500

13
00

SCREENING TREES 
FOR PRIVACY

5600

MIN.

4000

TURF

2500

SCREENING TREES 
FOR PRIVACY

1700 3550

1000

TURF

10390

10
00

RL 287.80 RL 287.80

50.29m

50.29m

16
.4

6m

16
.4

6m

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
Local firms will be advised of any materials which are able to be crushed or recycled. Collection of these materials will be undertaken by a suitably qualified contractor. 
All records demonstrating lawful disposal of waste will be retained and kept readily accessible for inspection by regulatory authorities such as Council, DECC or 
WorkCover NSW

Material Method of Reuse and Recycling Method of Disposal

Excavated Materials Topsoil for landscaping of site Remainder sent to landfill site

Green Waste Recycled for chipping and composting for re-use on site. 
Remainder to landscape supplies for re-use.

Large trunks and stumps sent to landfill site

Bricks Transported to crushing and recycling facility n/a

Concrete Transported to crushing and recycling facility n/a

Roof Tiles Broken tiles for fill. Remainder to second hand building 
supplies facility

n/a

Timber Reuse for formwork or chip for use in landscaping. 
Remainder to second hand building supplies facility.

Unsalvageable timbers to landfill site

Plasterboard Break up and use in landscaping. Remainder to landscape 
supplies for chipping / composting

n/a

Metals To second hand building supplies facility. Unsalvageable metals to landfill site

Other (including glass, doors, etc) To second hand building supplies facility or recycling 
facility (if applicable)

Unsalvageable materials to landfill site

Asbestos n/a Removed in accordance with WorkCover ‘Working with 
Asbestos Guide, 2008’ by qualified waste contractor. To 
landfill site by qualified waste contractor.

Plastics n/a To landfill site
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